
BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Phil Kepner 222.00 8469 77 KEPNER 3,600.00$   GAME 1

Chris Hibbitts 234.50 Stephens 236

Marshal Morrison 249.33 Nichols 220

2 CK Moore 237.17 8360 82 MOORE 2,400.00$   GAME 2

Billy Hutchinson 231.50 Stephens 248

Andres Villarreyna 228.00 Kepner 269

3 Pete Thomas 217.42 7944 80 THOMAS 2,100.00$   Game 3

Lee Lorts 226.58 Kepner 289

Greg Snee 218.00 Thomas 203

4 Jim Stephens 214.33 8053 76 STEPHENS 1,800.00$   GAME 4

Kelly Ray 205.83 Kepner 265

Dimitri Cruz 250.92 Moore 226

5 Bill Nichols 220.58 8099 71 NICHOLS 1,500.00$    

John Burkett 230.17

Jared Wolf 224.17

6 Mark Busscher 221.83 8090 71 BUSSCHER 1,200.00$    

Derek Williams 225.25

Parker Capra 227.08

7 Dwayne Winstead 205.75 7963 70 WINSTEAD 975.00$      

Jon Delaney 215.08

Joe Findling 242.75

8 Brad Hunter 230.00 8118 68 HUNTER 900.00$      

Paul Fleming 218.67

Connor Fleming 227.83

9 Eric Collier 199.83 7853 68 COLLIER 825.00$      

Bobby Holley 226.83

Donald Davis 227.75

10 Mike Williams 213.33 8177 66 WILLIAMS 750.00$      

Jerry Fears 226.08

Mykel Holliman 242.00

11 Charlie Hoot 208.92 7706 64 HOOT

Shayne Wilson 213.92

Michael Todd 219.33

12 Stephen Adams 217.58 7605 64 ADAMS

Tony Arabia 213.33

Derrick Adams 202.83

13 Kenny Tynan 201.58 7607 61 TYNAN

Michelle Stephens 219.50

Timmy Crites 212.83

14 Steve Wright 217.58 8037 60 WRIGHT

Stan Baker 230.75

Jared Thompson 221.42

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO -January 18-19, 2025

FINAL STANDINGS

All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA



15 Mike Sands 207.33 7922 60 SANDS

Elmer Rainey 215.67

DJ Cooper 237.17

16 Jay Wancewicz 208.33 7737 60 WANCEWICZ

Clint Shelton 221.08

Joey Wancewicz 215.33

17 Ed McEathron 208.08 7685 59 MCEATHRON

Steve Addkison 218.00

Nathan Van Putten 214.33

18 Robert Lawrence 211.75 7733 58 ROBLAW

Nick Lesifko 215.17

Jacob Lesifko 217.50

19 Cordell Wilder 206.17 7819 57 WILDER

Christopher Hood 221.42

Chris Cranford 224.08

20 Jeff Janssen 198.50 7510 56 JANSSEN

Lee Mamone 207.17

Cliff Trapani 220.17

21 Joe Lecroy 215.58 7726 55 LECROY

Greg Short 205.75

Justin Bui 222.83

22 Mike Workman 201.67 7648 54 WORKMAN

Chris Van Antwerp 214.08

Matt Lawrence 221.58

23 John Austin, Jr 225.58 7928 53 AUSTIN, Jr

Butch Cormier 222.33

John McGee 212.75

24 Frank DeGeorge 209.25 7529 50 DEGEORGE

Gavin Maxwell 225.67

Jarrod Urban 192.58

25 Chip Holliday 213.00 7683 48 HOLLIDAY

Joe King 228.92

Joseph King 198.33

26 Cliff Barnes 216.67 7662 48 BARNES

Chuck Pannell 203.83

Chad Gordon 218.00

27 Mike Marks 206.17 7439 47 MARKS

Todd Tadiello 201.83

Dominic Tadiello 211.92

28 Rick Rasmussen 196.75 7509 44 RASMUSSEN

Joe Rasmussen 196.83

Josh Capra 232.17

29 Rick Lawrence 211.67 7632 41 RICK LAWRENCE

Rodney Black 205.50

JC Mann 218.83

30 Billy Cathey 182.33 6650 32 CATHEY

Mel Goss 206.00

Tice Hopkins 195.67



2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOURSATURDAY 9:45 6 GAMES
MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 6 GAMES
BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

Lane Team # TEAM NAME 60 50 Guest

3 1 WILLIAMS MIKE WILLIAMS JERRY FEARS MYKEL HOLLIMAN

4 1 SANDS MIKE SANDS ELMER RAINEY DJ COOPER

5 2 NICHOLS BILL NICHOLS JOHN BURKETT JARED WOLF

6 3 HOOT CHARLIE HOOT SHAYNE WILSON MICHAEL TODD

7 4 HUNTER BRAD HUNTER PAUL FLEMING CONNOR FLEMING

8 5 DEGEORGE FRANK DEGEORGE GAVIN MAXWELL JARROD URBAN

9 6 STEPHENS JIM STEPHENS KELLY RAY DIMITRI CRUZ

10 7 JANSSEN JEFF JANSSEN LEE MAMONE CLIFF TRAPANI

11 8 ROBLAW ROBERT LAWRENCE NICK LESIFKO JACOB LESIFKO

12 9 LECROY JOE LECROY GREG SHORT JUSTIN BUI

13 10 WRIGHT STEVE WRIGHT STAN BAKER JARED THOMPSON

14 11 COLLIER ERIC COLLIER BOBBY HOLLEY DONALD DAVIS

15 12 MARKS MIKE MARKS TODD TADIELLO DOMINIC TADIELLO

16 13 THOMAS PETE THOMAS LEE LORTS GREG SNEE

17 15 MCEATHRON ED MCEATHRON STEVE ADDKISON NATHAN VAN PUTTEN

18 16 BUSSCHER MARK BUSSCHER DEREK WILLIAMS PARKER CAPRA

19 17 HOLLIDAY CHIP HOLLIDAY JOE KING JOSEPH KING

20 18 ADAMS STEVE ADAMS TONY ARABIA DERRICK ADAMS

21 19 RASMUSSEN RICK RASMUSSEN JOE RASMUSSEN JOSH CAPRA

22 20 WILDER CORDELL WILDER CHRIS HOOD CHRIS CRANFORD

23 21 MOORE CK MOORE BILLY HUTCHINSON ANDRES VILLARREYNA

24 22 BARNES CLIFF BARNES CHUCK PANNELL CHAD GORDON

25 23 WORKMAN MIKE WORMAN CHRIS VAN ANTWERP MATT LAWRENCE

26 24 KEPNER PHIL KEPNER CHRIS HIBBITTS MARSHAL MORRISON

27 25 AUSTIN JR JOHN AUSTIN JR BUTCH CORMIER JOHN MCGEE

28 26 RICK LAWRENCE RICK LAWRENCE RODNEY BLACK JC MANN

29 27 CATHEY BILLY CATHEY MEL GOSS TICE HOPKINS

30 28 TYNAN KENNY TYNAN MICHELLE STEPHENS TIM CRITES

31 29 WANCEWICZ JAY WANCEWICZ CLINT SHELTON JOEY WANCEWICZ

32 30 WINSTEAD DWAYNE WINSTEAD JON DELANEY JOE FINDLING

2 Points for individual wins

10 Points Possible for sweep!

Calcutta @ 9:00 AM Saturday

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO  - Shreveport



BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G 11 G 12 6 Game total AVG

1 Michael Williams 238 183 195 214 236 198 222 238 213 194 183 246 2560 213.33

1 Jerry Fears 176 268 257 203 187 226 268 225 287 190 227 199 2713 226.08

1 Mykel Holliman 269 246 233 289 248 215 259 243 266 227 219 190 2904 242.00

2 Michael Sands 221 194 165 171 243 203 212 223 213 217 221 205 2488 207.33

2 Elmer Rainey 238 238 194 224 202 233 200 197 246 204 218 194 2588 215.67

2 D.J. Cooper 152 226 252 235 223 211 234 266 251 238 300 258 2846 237.17

3 Bill Nichols 247 264 205 203 204 176 221 248 184 256 236 203 2647 220.58

3 John Burkett 242 217 189 225 233 212 258 257 246 227 207 249 2762 230.17

3 Jared Wolf 198 225 193 246 237 226 195 213 256 246 216 239 2690 224.17

4 Charlie Hoot 248 221 186 196 179 226 266 212 195 160 225 193 2507 208.92

4 Shayne Wilson 194 182 196 197 211 268 239 237 195 224 214 210 2567 213.92

4 Michael Todd 300 200 244 221 196 201 204 266 176 176 222 226 2632 219.33

5 Brad Hunter 231 234 220 170 246 195 226 289 245 234 212 258 2760 230.00

5 Paul Fleming 209 246 235 204 180 196 236 245 212 223 222 216 2624 218.67

5 Connor Fleming 241 231 280 220 223 225 245 225 257 191 193 203 2734 227.83

6 Frank DeGeorge 179 203 236 204 197 212 237 163 266 193 196 225 2511 209.25

6 Gavin Maxwell 279 180 208 226 219 170 278 222 204 198 300 224 2708 225.67

6 Jarrod Urban 175 189 181 242 219 207 204 175 197 164 161 197 2311 192.58

7 Jim Stephens 182 254 166 202 212 259 257 238 225 193 169 215 2572 214.33

7 Kelly Ray 178 201 244 226 225 200 247 176 181 211 192 189 2470 205.83

7 Dimitri Cruz 259 289 279 208 258 278 258 229 228 243 237 245 3011 250.92

8 Jeff Janssen 215 221 209 191 205 202 176 236 186 190 183 168 2382 198.50

8 Lee Mamone 174 176 201 195 151 237 209 197 268 235 207 236 2486 207.17

8 Cliff Trapani 193 213 226 247 260 213 192 213 169 257 226 233 2642 220.17

9 Robert Lawrence 205 204 191 219 215 197 227 213 225 206 215 224 2541 211.75

9 Nick Lesifko 191 203 189 170 170 201 244 214 219 256 300 225 2582 215.17

9 Jacob Lesifko 207 179 207 184 266 237 237 201 219 232 244 197 2610 217.50

10 Joe Lecroy 270 209 204 213 195 233 215 226 188 203 215 216 2587 215.58

10 Greg Short 216 189 217 196 243 200 251 204 185 183 189 196 2469 205.75

10 Justin Bui 194 222 233 192 279 202 239 218 205 205 228 257 2674 222.83

11 Steve Wright 247 196 227 196 179 207 203 173 300 226 203 254 2611 217.58

11 Stan Baker 279 235 268 200 180 238 257 206 244 232 226 204 2769 230.75

11 Jared Thompson 228 246 225 214 220 236 248 212 192 208 228 200 2657 221.42

12 Eric Collier 149 228 214 214 211 201 200 170 191 222 198 200 2398 199.83

12 Bobby Holley 215 227 213 224 201 245 268 193 225 235 279 197 2722 226.83

12 Donald Davis 215 266 237 202 269 246 210 244 217 238 215 174 2733 227.75

13 Mike Marks 214 183 149 234 212 204 219 200 232 187 238 202 2474 206.17

13 Todd Tadiello 246 170 234 181 205 220 212 201 171 189 211 182 2422 201.83

13 Dominic Tadiello 195 205 201 208 229 187 192 179 244 219 245 239 2543 211.92

14 Pete Thomas 214 246 227 213 199 236 205 218 207 173 234 237 2609 217.42

14 Lee Lorts 188 233 216 148 247 235 244 225 267 256 237 223 2719 226.58

14 Gregory Snee 221 184 224 224 185 216 218 236 220 218 202 268 2616 218.00



BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G 11 G 12 6 Game total AVG

15 Ed McEathron 178 244 181 234 198 194 225 212 229 184 247 171 2497 208.08

15 Steve Addkison 212 236 225 269 247 224 189 180 243 226 199 166 2616 218.00

15 Nathan Van Putten 210 200 224 177 233 235 203 252 173 201 227 237 2572 214.33

16 Mark Busscher 204 202 244 214 209 211 190 239 218 258 215 258 2662 221.83

16 Derek Williams 180 215 252 219 224 237 244 227 237 245 215 208 2703 225.25

16 Parker Capra 267 237 229 183 204 243 205 226 205 258 250 218 2725 227.08

17 Chip Holliday 191 215 178 243 246 197 247 201 161 268 238 171 2556 213.00

17 Joe King 237 238 236 186 300 192 185 236 221 259 233 224 2747 228.92

17 Joseph King 205 204 188 254 200 160 176 201 220 161 199 212 2380 198.33

18 Steve Adams 279 245 205 265 176 183 159 210 254 194 248 193 2611 217.58

18 Tony Arabia 225 233 243 234 212 233 178 186 183 215 205 213 2560 213.33

18 Derrick Adams 246 175 191 223 210 149 184 196 235 241 183 201 2434 202.83

19 Rick Rasmussen 204 201 192 277 148 191 172 192 227 168 185 204 2361 196.75

19 Joe Rasmussen 199 181 182 200 198 163 187 202 216 256 182 196 2362 196.83

19 Josh Capra 203 259 279 200 185 247 235 227 279 225 247 200 2786 232.17

20 Cordell Wilder 174 210 197 216 173 217 225 194 192 239 186 251 2474 206.17

20 Chris Hood 245 218 197 226 230 256 217 218 178 192 246 234 2657 221.42

20 Chris Cranford 279 203 226 277 142 202 279 189 226 214 237 215 2689 224.08

21 CK Moore 268 225 266 224 247 225 225 244 213 234 224 251 2846 237.17

21 Billy Hutchinson 258 268 218 256 236 188 255 268 204 179 223 225 2778 231.50

21 Andres Villarreyna 195 214 245 237 258 223 247 214 246 214 206 237 2736 228.00

22 Cliff Barnes 216 175 224 234 246 217 204 245 224 206 211 198 2600 216.67

22 Chuck Pannell 206 186 223 203 185 210 177 179 212 210 213 242 2446 203.83

22 Chad Gordon 207 214 210 246 211 203 235 255 203 225 247 160 2616 218.00

23 Mike Workman 215 194 170 194 237 258 183 177 194 171 258 169 2420 201.67

23 Chris Van Antwerp 265 190 170 214 237 207 226 247 239 192 205 177 2569 214.08

23 Matt Lawrence 212 225 224 227 203 172 248 300 199 215 190 244 2659 221.58

24 Phil Kepner 236 255 202 214 256 183 215 246 206 238 200 213 2664 222.00

24 Chris Hibbitts 235 210 259 256 221 225 202 247 246 278 233 202 2814 234.50

24 Marshal Morrison 278 248 248 265 236 236 299 227 268 252 187 248 2992 249.33

25 John Austin, Jr 279 211 195 216 208 194 223 209 263 226 228 255 2707 225.58

25 Butch Cormier 236 248 192 224 227 222 227 200 227 204 226 235 2668 222.33

25 John McGee 229 237 226 235 214 224 193 235 180 188 183 209 2553 212.75

26 Rick Lawrence 205 224 219 195 278 258 140 226 214 206 192 183 2540 211.67

26 Rodney Black 160 258 166 223 258 184 203 176 186 191 269 192 2466 205.50

26 JC Mann 224 194 188 235 226 258 212 226 233 223 213 194 2626 218.83

27 Billy Cathey 225 185 197 179 172 147 185 163 163 202 202 168 2188 182.33

27 Mel Goss 170 219 218 198 227 244 225 195 168 168 240 200 2472 206.00

27 Tice Hopkins 191 212 298 202 167 175 171 159 145 224 222 182 2348 195.67

28 Kenny Tynan 174 214 179 163 207 202 192 211 244 197 202 234 2419 201.58

28 Michelle Stephens 214 210 214 229 269 227 200 245 181 179 242 224 2634 219.50

28 Tim Crites 215 181 258 233 245 193 221 180 180 183 227 238 2554 212.83

29 Jay Wancewicz 210 226 181 235 191 251 222 223 169 151 206 235 2500 208.33

29 Clint Shelton 258 190 218 229 218 214 201 209 220 215 222 259 2653 221.08

29 Joey Wancewicz 164 234 235 234 178 186 182 213 221 213 290 234 2584 215.33

30 Jon Delaney 161 202 223 236 216 196 175 212 214 206 217 211 2469 205.75

30 Dwayne Winstead 243 198 183 169 222 224 248 228 203 207 263 193 2581 215.08

30 Joe Findling 279 290 232 224 269 211 233 252 213 243 231 236 2913 242.75



SASBA TRIO 150 900

All Star Lanes LANE

Pos Team # TEAM PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 21 MOORE 2 636 48 4251 23
2 14 THOMAS 10 687 44 3856 24
3 24 KEPNER 8 644 43 4263 25
4 12 COLLIER 10 692 42 3977 26
5 28 TYNAN 8 622 42 3827 27
6 15 MCEATHRON 9 653 38 3921 28
7 5 HUNTER 2 616 36 3986 29
8 7 STEPHENS 8 737 34 4120 30
9 18 ADAMS 6 565 34 3927 31

10 4 HOOT 8 695 34 3866 32
11 16 BUSSCHER 10 691 33 3974 3
12 30 WINSTEAD 0 631 32 3978 4
13 17 HOLLIDAY 4 549 32 3870 5
14 1 WILLIAMS 0 639 30 4081 6
15 25 AUSTIN JR 1 640 29 4017 7
16 20 WILDER 7 675 29 3888 8

17 11 WRIGHT 2 681 28 4021 9

18 10 LECROY 8 635 28 3903 10

19 8 JANSSEN 2 652 28 3729 11

20 26 RICK LAWRENCE 8 700 26 3953 12

21 22 BARNES 3 630 26 3816 13

22 23 WORKMAN 8 637 26 3814 14

23 27 CATHEY 2 566 24 3626 15

24 3 NICHOLS 0 614 23 3942 16

25 2 SANDS 8 647 22 3825 17

26 29 WANCEWICZ 2 651 20 3852 18

27 19 RASMUSSEN 2 601 20 3709 19

28 13 MARKS 2 611 17 3677 20

29 6 DEGEORGE 2 589 16 3726 21

30 9 ROBLAW 8 635 16 3635 22

GRAND TOTALSGAME 6



All Star Lanes POINT PINFALL           GAME 7         GAME 8          GAME 9           GAME 10        GAME 11        GAME 12          GRAND TOTALS LANE

POS. TEAM TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 21 MOORE 48 4251 10 727 6 726 2 663 0 627 8 653 8 713 82 8360 3

2 14 THOMAS 44 3856 0 667 8 679 8 694 4 647 8 673 8 728 80 7944 4

3 24 KEPNER 43 4263 8 716 4 720 8 720 10 768 2 619 2 663 77 8469 5

4 7 STEPHENS 34 4120 10 762 8 643 8 634 6 647 2 598 8 649 76 8053 6

5 3 NICHOLS 23 3942 10 674 8 718 4 686 10 729 8 659 8 691 71 8099 7

6 16 BUSSCHER 33 3974 2 639 8 692 8 660 10 761 8 680 2 684 71 8090 8

7 30 WINSTEAD 32 3978 8 656 4 692 2 630 8 656 8 711 8 640 70 7963 9

8 5 HUNTER 36 3986 0 707 10 759 8 714 2 648 2 627 10 677 68 8118 10

9 12 COLLIER 42 3977 2 678 0 607 8 633 8 695 6 692 2 571 68 7853 11

10 1 WILLIAMS 30 4081 8 749 6 706 10 766 8 611 2 629 2 635 66 8177 12

11 4 HOOT 34 3866 10 709 10 715 2 566 2 560 4 661 2 629 64 7706 13

12 18 ADAMS 34 3927 0 521 2 592 8 672 10 650 2 636 8 607 64 7605 14

13 28 TYNAN 42 3827 4 613 2 636 2 605 0 559 3 671 8 696 61 7607 15

14 11 WRIGHT 28 4021 8 708 2 591 6 736 6 666 10 657 0 658 60 8037 16

15 2 SANDS 22 3825 6 646 8 686 10 710 0 659 8 739 6 657 60 7922 17

16 29 WANCEWICZ 20 3852 4 605 10 645 2 610 4 579 10 718 10 728 60 7737 18

17 15 MCEATHRON 38 3921 6 617 2 644 2 645 2 611 7 673 2 574 59 7685 19

18 9 ROBLAW 16 3635 2 708 8 628 10 663 10 694 8 759 4 646 58 7733 20

19 20 WILDER 29 3888 8 721 8 601 0 596 4 645 2 668 6 700 57 7819 21

20 8 JANSSEN 28 3729 8 577 0 646 8 623 8 682 0 616 4 637 56 7510 22

21 10 LECROY 28 3903 2 705 7 648 0 578 6 591 2 632 10 669 55 7726 23

22 23 WORKMAN 26 3814 8 657 8 724 2 632 0 578 8 653 2 590 54 7648 24

23 25 AUSTIN JR 29 4017 2 643 2 644 6 670 2 618 4 637 8 699 53 7928 25

24 6 DEGEORGE 16 3726 8 719 8 560 4 666 0 555 4 657 10 646 50 7529 26

25 17 HOLLIDAY 32 3870 2 608 2 638 2 602 8 688 2 670 0 607 48 7683 27

26 22 BARNES 26 3816 2 616 2 679 8 639 2 641 6 671 2 600 48 7662 28

27 13 MARKS 17 3677 8 623 0 580 2 647 6 595 8 694 6 623 47 7439 29

28 19 RASMUSSEN 20 3709 2 594 2 621 8 722 8 649 0 614 4 600 44 7509 30

29 26 RICK LAWRENCE 26 3953 2 555 3 628 2 633 2 620 6 674 0 569 41 7632 31

30 27 CATHEY 24 3626 0 581 2 159 0 476 4 594 2 664 0 550 32 6650 32


